RESOLUTION

POST OAK SAVANNAH GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT OF TEXAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE POST OAK SAVANNAH GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AUTHORIZING SUPPORT FOR LEGISLATIVE CHANGES RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE POST OAK SAVANNAH GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District is authorized under Chapter 8865 of the Special District Local Laws Code to serve a public purpose and benefit; and

WHEREAS, the Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District is authorized to assess certain fees to be used to pay the cost of operating the district; and

WHEREAS, Burleson and Milam Counties seek to expand the use of fees collected to benefit improvements to county roads and develop environmental programs and infrastructure related to groundwater in the district through agreement with the Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District supports legislation authorizing the district to expand the use of fees collected to support certain activities of public purpose and benefit through agreement with Milam and Burleson Counties.

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 13th DAY OF APRIL 2021.

APPROVED:		
ATTEST:		